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ot uniform, criteria for thig purpose, she qualifications/experience, the na.
‘ure of business carried on by the company uad thie degree of expertise of the person in relation tn the busi-
nesy ahd the problems ¢f the company are emong the factors which are taken into consideration for the selection of ihe directorg to be nomi-
nateq under Section” 408 The appointmen's made under Section 408 of the ‘Companie; Aut from February to Jctober 1980 have been made after taking into account the above mentioned eriteris.
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+|Interviewr programme on Doordarshan -

1112, SHRI SATYA PAL MALIK:
Wil the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether any iaterview programme with three persons who had resigned from the Lok Dal recently wag telecast i Doordarshan Samachar on 23rd September, 1980;

(b) if so, what jg the criterion for

‘telecast of such programme on Door-

.darshan; and

.(¢) whether any letter in this regard hag been received from a Member of Parliament, if so, the action taken thereon?] -
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t(THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (MISS KUMUD-
BEN M. JOSHI): (a) No inlerview with aay person who had resigned from Lok Dal was telecast during Doordarshan Samachar on the night of

23rd  September, 1980. However,
statements made by the Lok Dal leaders Sarvashri Narinder Singh,

Jagbir Singh and Ashkaran Sankhwar were telecast in the newg on that

day.

,1'"- [ ] English translation.
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(b) Tae breaking away of these three leaders from the Lok Dal was an impcrtant political Jevelopment which was covereq purely pn the basis of its news value. Doordarshan Kendra, Delhi has been covering important politica} developments from time to time, It had covered events like Shri George Fernandes and Shri Purshotam Kaushik leaving the Janata Party to join the Lok Dml in a similgr fashion before. The same treatment wag given when the Congress Party split into two ag also when the Bhartiya Janata Party was formed.

(c) Yes, Sir. A reply pn the above lines will be sent to the Member shortly.]

Re-employment of CIS retired

personnel

1113, $SHRI R. RAMAKRISHNAN:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased {c state:

(a) whether it jg g fact thai the retired personnel of ‘the Central Information Service are being reemployed;
(b) whether it is also a fact ihat adequate number of retired CIS personnel are not readily available.

(c) if so, whether Government propose to induct persons with journalistic background who have served in other Ministries in similar capacities;
and

(d) if the answer to part (c) above be in the affirmative, what are the details in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (MISS KUMUD.
BEN M. JOSHI): (a) to (d) The Union Public Service Commission has been requested to recruit suitable candidates to fill up vacancies in Grade J1I of the Ceniral Information Service. As it will take some time before the candidates become available, it' has been decided to fill up the vacancies. on a temporary basis by re-employing. suitable retired officers of the Central Information Service. A decision has been taken to re-employ 7 officers, sofar. Simultaneouslyy steps have also. been taken to fill up some vacancies by obtaining the services of suitable officers of the State Goverrnments for appointment on a Sshort-term deputa--
tion basis. Since the proposal is not to vll up all the vacancies only hy reseimployment of retired persons, thequestion of number o3 such persons being adequale or otherwise does not arise. There is no proposal to consider Government officialg referreg to in pari (¢) of the Question,

Promotion of the employees in the Central Electricity Authority

1114. SHRI ABDUL REHMAN
SHEIKH: Will the Minister of ENER-GY be pleased to state:

{a) whether it is a fact thai Departmental Promotion Committee (Group
B) in the Central Electricity "Authority is not being held since January, 1978 even though regular vacancies and eligible personsg from the feeder grades are available to man them and whether it is also § fact that the proceedings of the DPC held in January, 1478 were ultravires of the CPE (Group
B) Service Second Amendment Rules.
1977,

" (b) whether it is alsp a fact that eligible diploma holders for promntion as EAD/AE on the Senjority Lisi of officers of the category maiataineg Ly CEA are available for appoiniment against the vacancies . reserved for them: and

(¢) if so, the reasons for not giving themn their rightful promotions?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
VIKRAM MAHAJAN): (a) The last
DPC (Group B),in the CEA was held in Decgmbver, 1977. A’ larse number -of posts of Supervisors had been created

